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Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

319.3 DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION
311.104 TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER

319.302 REASONABLE OVERSIGHT OF ANIMAL

State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # VGP610
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Board of Judges

VALLEY RACE PARK

147200
11/27/2011

Trainer Jack Emmitte having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an
agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 01/25/12. Mr. Emmitte is hereby fined the
sum of $300.00. On 11/27/11 at Valley Greyhound Park greyhounds 5-5 SLATEX IRENE and 7-7 ZD'S
TONYA, and on 12/3/11 greyhound 10-7 OMAR DODGER and on 12/4/11 greyhound SHAQTUS all tested
positive for POLYETHLENGLYCOL a class six substance. This is a violation of TXRC rule 319.3
(Medication Restricted). The four positives were grouped together making this the first (Medication
Restricted) violation in the previous twelve months.

This case was forwarded to the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges due to the closure of Valley Greyhound

Park.

By Order of the Board of Judges
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BILL CUCHENS



